
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 As required by Supreme Court Rule 29.5, I, Jason T. Burnette, a member of 

the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify that one copy of the attached Application for 

an Extension of Time to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit, was served on May 13, 2025, via electronic 

mail and by the United Parcel Service on: 

Mark Andrew Perry 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
2001 M Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
(202) 682-7511 
mark.perry@weil.com 
 

William Sutton Ansley 
Priyata Patel 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & 

GARRISON LLP 
2001 K Street NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
(202) 223-7300 
sansley@paulweiss.com 
ppatel@paulweiss.com 
 

Robert B. Niles-Weed 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
(212) 310-8000 
robert.niles-weed@weil.com 
 

Elizabeth Weiswasser 
Anish R. Desai 
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & 

GARRISON LLP 
1285 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10019 
(212) 373-3243 
eweiswasser@paulweiss.com 
adesai@paulweiss.com 
 
 

  
Counsel for Respondent 

 
 
 

 
 

May 13, 2025 /s/ Jason T. Burnette________ 
JASON T. BURNETTE 
 


